069

'33 FEB 2 Aff 10 14 TRUST DEED

Vol. <u>m93</u> Page 2352 @

THIS TRUST DEED, mad Billy W. Montgomery and	e this27	day of	January	27	, 1993, betu	veen
Billy W. Montgomery and	l Linda L. M	ontgomery				
					, as Gra	
Aspen Title & Exc	row Inc.		***************************************	•••••	as Trustee	nnd.
Motor Investment Co				•••••••••••	, as 11ustee,	, arra
					as Benefic	iarv
_		WITNESSET		••••••••••••	, 45 20110110	,,

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath ...... County, Oregon, described as: Lot 3, Block 12, First Addition,

Klamath River Acres of Oregon, LTD. according to the official plat thereof on file in the records of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or herealter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum.

Two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Five and 30/100

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if 

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall

Value

becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed or alienated by the grantor without tirst having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary; then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, coverants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for liling ame in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lines earches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary are from the cost of all lines accordance of the trust of the sensition of the beneficiary and from time to time require in an amount not less than 5 Markect Vallay written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary and from the companies acceptable to the beneficiary with toss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary at least lifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may provide any part thereof, and be reposed to the property free from construction and promptly delive

torney's lees on such appeal.

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,	ss.
Bill W. Montgomery and Linda L. Montgomery	SPACE RESERVED	I certify that the within ment was received for record day of	instru- on the 19,
Motor Investment Co	FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume No pageor as fee/file/ ment/microfilm/reception No	on instru-
Beneficiary		Record ofof said 0 Witness my hand and	•
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):		County affixed.	
Motor Investment Co			
PO Box 309 Klamath Falls.OR 97601		NAME T	ITLE
idaliadi fatta,ok 97001		Ву,	Deputy



which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and atterney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by fentor in the trial and apopulates, that he paid to beneficiary and applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and atterney's fees, both reasonable and apopulates and applied the paid to be provided the paid of the part of the paid and papellates and applied upon the indebted necessary to the note of the part of

ed note and this trust deed are:

and that the grantor will warrant and lorever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust of the process (see Important Notice below),

(\*\*EXECUTION OF THE PROCESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

secured nereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary include.

In constraing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the frantor has executed this instrument the day and year first phone written.

	the day and year first above written.
	* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss.  This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 27
	Бу
	as
	as
-	OFFICIAL SEAL  RICHARD J. WICKLINE  NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON  COMMISSION NO. 00002005  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 11, 1994  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 11, 1994
	TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.
F o	iled for record at request of <u>Motor Investment Co.</u> the <u>2nd</u> day  f <u>Feb. A.D., 19 93 at 10:14 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M93</u>  of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>2352</u></u>
F	EE \$15.00 Evelyn Biehn . County Clerk

· County Clerk Much